
2019 William & Mary Football

William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

Aug 31, 2019 LAFAYETTE W 30-17 10167

Sep 06, 2019 at Virginia  L 17-52 45250

Sep 14, 2019 COLGATE W 38-10 6777

Sep 21, 2019 at East Carolina  L 7-19 38094

* Sep 28, 2019 at UALBANY  L 31-39 3329

* Oct 05, 2019 #5 VILLANOVA  L 28-35 9164

* Oct 19, 2019 #2 JMU  L 10-38 11821

* Oct 26, 2019 at MAINE  L 25-34 8123

* Nov 02, 2019 at Elon W 31-29 9216

* Nov 09, 2019 RHODE ISLAND W 55-19 7063

* Nov 16, 2019 #20 TOWSON  L 10-31 6738

* Nov 23, 2019 at Richmond W 21-15 7020

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Owen Wright 12 138 629 45 584 4.2 5 59 48.7

Hollis Mathis 11 141 694 148 546 3.9 8 56 49.6

Bronson Yoder 12 64 385 10 375 5.9 4 73 31.2

Donavyn Lester 11 66 293 22 271 4.1 4 30 24.6

A. Funderburke 12 41 229 10 219 5.3 3 41 18.2

Tyler Crist 12 25 112 9 103 4.1 1 22 8.6

Jaret Anderson  6 12 55 0 55 4.6 0 12 9.2

Zach Burdick 12 2 51 0 51 25.5 1 32 4.2

Elijah Burns  2 4 25 0 25 6.2 0 14 12.5

Jordan Lowery  9 2 16 0 16 8.0 0 15 1.8

Kane Everson 12 4 14 1 13 3.2 0 7 1.1

Noah Giles 10 2 6 0 6 3.0 0 4 0.6

Total 12 527 2565 333 2232 4.2 26 73 186.0

Opponents 12 477 2192 357 1835 3.8 15 51 152.9

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Hollis Mathis 11 102.72 69-154-3 44.8 976 4 58 88.7

Kilton Anderson  7 132.44 59-98-3 60.2 757 4 83 108.1

Ted Hefter 11 53.36 9-17-3 52.9 33 1 16 3.0

Brandon Battle  9 -100.00 0-2-1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Bronson Yoder 12 116.80 2-2-0 100.0 4 0 12 0.3

Zach Burdick 12 620.80 1-1-0 100.0 62 0 62 5.2

Kane Everson 12 326.80 1-1-0 100.0 27 0 27 2.2

Shon Mitchell  3 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 12 111.18 141-276-10 51.1 1859 9 83 154.9

Opponents 12 131.16 268-435-12 61.6 2984 23 67 248.7

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Kane Everson 12 46 585 12.7 3 83 48.8

Zach Burdick 12 34 655 19.3 2 49 54.6

Owen Wright 12 13 97 7.5 0 20 8.1

Donavyn Lester 11 9 119 13.2 1 58 10.8

Jordan Lowery  9 7 88 12.6 1 27 9.8

Bronson Yoder 12 5 23 4.6 0 9 1.9

Anthony Mague  6 4 73 18.2 1 32 12.2

Tyler Klaus 11 4 52 13.0 0 19 4.7

Tyler Crist 12 4 29 7.2 0 14 2.4

A. Funderburke 12 3 39 13.0 0 27 3.2

Chris Conlan  6 2 21 10.5 0 13 3.5

Amonyae Watson  4 2 15 7.5 0 9 3.8

Hollis Mathis 11 2 13 6.5 0 8 1.2

Jaret Anderson  6 2 -1 -0.5 0 2 -0.2

Brandon Battle  9 1 39 39.0 0 39 4.3

Total 12 141 1859 13.2 9 83 154.9

Opponents 12 268 2984 11.1 23 67 248.7

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Jake Johnston 7-12 58.3 0-0 4-6 1-4 2-2 0-0 41 0

Kris Hooper 2-6 33.3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-4 1-1 54 0

George Eberle 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Hollis Mathis 8 - - - - 0-2 - - 48

Jake Johnston - 7-12 21-24 - - - - - 42

Bronson Yoder 6 - - - - 0-1 - - 36

Owen Wright 5 - - 1-1 - - - - 32

Donavyn Lester 5 - - - - - - - 30

Zach Burdick 3 - - 1-1 - - - - 20

A. Funderburke 3 - - - - - - - 18

Kane Everson 3 - - - - - - - 18

Kris Hooper - 2-6 9-9 - - - - - 15

Tyler Crist 2 - - - - - - - 12

Trey Zgombic 1 - - - - - - - 6

Arman Jones 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jordan Lowery 1 - - - - - - - 6

Anthony Mague 1 - - - - - - - 6

Darius Fullwood 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 40 9-19 30-33 2-2 1 1-5 - - 303

Opponents 40 20-31 36-39 - - 0-2 - 1 338

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

William and Mary 80 55 79 75 14 303

Opponents 73 118 61 80 6 338

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 5-7 3-3 2-4 0-0

Conference 3-5 1-3 2-2 0-0

Non-Conference 2-2 2-0 0-2 0-0

Team Statistics WM OPP

FIRST DOWNS 213 273

  R u s h i n g 120 108

  P a s s i n g 76 144

  P e n a l t y 17 21

RUSHING YARDAGE 2232 1835

  Rushing Attempts 527 477

  Average Per Rush 4.2 3.8

  Average Per Game 186.0 152.9

  TDs Rushing 26 15

PASSING YARDAGE 1859 2984

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 141-276-10 268-435-12

  Average Per Pass 6.7 6.9

  Average Per Catch 13.2 11.1

  Average Per Game 154.9 248.7

  TDs Passing 9 23

TOTAL OFFENSE 4091 4819

  Average Per Play 5.1 5.3

  Average Per Game 340.9 401.6

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 44-1041 32-653

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 28-183 25-279

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 12-128 10-87

FUMBLES-LOST 17-10 18-12

PENALTIES-Yards 76-674 71-565

PUNTS-AVG 53-39.1 45-36.6

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 6 : 2 0  3 3 : 3 5

3RD-DOWN Conversions 65/176 80/184

4TH-DOWN Conversions 13/30 11/20

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Miles Hayes 3 38 12.7 0 28

Isaiah Laster 3 0 0.0 0 0

Latrelle Smith 2 26 13.0 0 26

Corey Parker 2 6 3.0 0 6

Kevin Jarrell 1 11 11.0 0 11

Arman Jones 1 47 47.0 1 47

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

George Eberle 40 1671 41.8 56 4 9 8 8 1

Will Michael 9 328 36.4 46 0 0 2 0 0

Hollis Mathis 3 74 24.7 40 0 0 1 0 0

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Bronson Yoder 13 36 2.8 0 13

Jordan Lowery 12 116 9.7 0 21

Corey Parker 2 31 15.5 0 0

Jack Erwin 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 28 183 6.5 0 21

Opponents 25 279 11.2 0 49

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Bronson Yoder 34 913 26.9 2 98

Cal Kee 3 40 13.3 0 33

A. Funderburke 2 34 17.0 0 19

Tyler Crist 2 28 14.0 0 22

Jack Erwin 1 3 3.0 0 3

Owen Wright 1 21 21.0 0 19

Brayden Staib 1 2 2.0 0 2

Total 44 1041 23.7 2 98

Opponents 32 653 20.4 1 100

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Bronson Yoder 12 375 23 36 913 0 1347 112.2

Zach Burdick 12 51 655 0 0 0 706 58.8

Owen Wright 12 584 97 0 21 0 702 58.5

Kane Everson 12 13 585 0 0 0 598 49.8

Hollis Mathis 11 546 13 0 0 0 559 50.8

Total 12 2232 1859 183 1041 128 5443 453.6

Opponents 12 1835 2984 279 653 87 5838 486.5

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Hollis Mathis 11 295 546 976 1522 138.4

Kilton Anderson 7 122 -20 757 737 105.3

Owen Wright 12 138 584 0 584 48.7

Bronson Yoder 12 66 375 4 379 31.6

Donavyn Lester 11 66 271 0 271 24.6

Total 12 803 2232 1859 4091 340.9

Opponents 12 912 1835 2984 4819 401.6

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

50 Trey Watkins 12 38 45 83 2.5-19 1.0-12 . . 2 1-0 1 . .

8 Corey Parker 12 48 32 80 4.0-11 . 2-6 12 . 1-0 1 2 .

42 Nate Atkins 12 33 45 78 3.0-8 . . . . . . . .

1 Isaiah Laster 12 46 26 72 2.5-2 . 3-0 8 . . 1 . .

21 Arman Jones 11 24 30 54 2.5-14 1.0-8 1-47 5 2 1-0 . . .

Total 12 497 437 934 82-322 30-182 12-128 60 23 12-18 13 6 .

Opponents 12 470 428 898 88-335 30-179 10-87 32 17 10-11 13 2 1



2019 William & Mary Football

William and Mary Overall Team Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Team Statistics WM OPP

SCORING 303 338

  Points Per Game 25.2 28.2

  Points Off Turnovers 79 57

FIRST DOWNS 213 273

  R u s h i n g 120 108

  P a s s i n g 76 144

  P e n a l t y 17 21

RUSHING YARDAGE 2232 1835

  Yards gained rushing 2565 2192

  Yards lost rushing 333 357

  Rushing Attempts 527 477

  Average Per Rush 4.2 3.8

  Average Per Game 186.0 152.9

  TDs Rushing 26 15

PASSING YARDAGE 1859 2984

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 141-276-10 268-435-12

  Average Per Pass 6.7 6.9

  Average Per Catch 13.2 11.1

  Average Per Game 154.9 248.7

  TDs Passing 9 23

TOTAL OFFENSE 4091 4819

  Total Plays 803 912

  Average Per Play 5.1 5.3

  Average Per Game 340.9 401.6

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 44-1041 32-653

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 28-183 25-279

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 12-128 10-87

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 23.7 20.4

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 6.5 11.2

INT RETURN AVERAGE 10.7 8.7

FUMBLES-LOST 17-10 18-12

PENALTIES-Yards 76-674 71-565

  Average Per Game 56.2 47.1

PUNTS-Yards 53-2073 45-1647

  Average Per Punt 39.1 36.6

  Net punt average 32.3 32.1

KICKOFFS-Yards 58-3453 69-3835

  Average Per Kick 59.5 55.6

  Net kick average 38.8 35.1

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 6 : 2 0  3 3 : 3 5

3RD-DOWN Conversions 65/176 80/184

  3rd-Down Pct 37% 43%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 13/30 11/20

  4th-Down Pct 43% 55%

SACKS BY-Yards 30-182 30-179

MISC YARDS 4 -20

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 40 40

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 9-19 20-31

ON-SIDE KICKS 2-2 0-1

RED-ZONE SCORES (33-46) 72% (46-55) 84%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (26-46) 57% (31-55) 56%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (30-33) 91% (36-39) 92%

ATTENDANCE 51730 111032

  Games/Avg Per Game 6/8622 6/18505

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

William and Mary 80 55 79 75 14 303

Opponents 73 118 61 80 6 338



2019 William & Mary Football

William and Mary Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Owen Wright 12 138 629 45 584 4.2 5 59 48.7

Hollis Mathis 11 141 694 148 546 3.9 8 56 49.6

Bronson Yoder 12 64 385 10 375 5.9 4 73 31.2

Donavyn Lester 11 66 293 22 271 4.1 4 30 24.6

A. Funderburke 12 41 229 10 219 5.3 3 41 18.2

Tyler Crist 12 25 112 9 103 4.1 1 22 8.6

Jaret Anderson  6 12 55 0 55 4.6 0 12 9.2

Zach Burdick 12 2 51 0 51 25.5 1 32 4.2

Elijah Burns  2 4 25 0 25 6.2 0 14 12.5

Jordan Lowery  9 2 16 0 16 8.0 0 15 1.8

Kane Everson 12 4 14 1 13 3.2 0 7 1.1

Noah Giles 10 2 6 0 6 3.0 0 4 0.6

TEAM  5 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.4

Ted Hefter 11 1 0 10 -10 -10.0 0 0 -0.9

Kilton Anderson  7 24 56 76 -20 -0.8 0 12 -2.9

Total 12 527 2565 333 2232 4.2 26 73 186.0

Opponents 12 477 2192 357 1835 3.8 15 51 152.9

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Hollis Mathis 11 102.72 69-154-3 44.8 976 4 58 88.7

Kilton Anderson  7 132.44 59-98-3 60.2 757 4 83 108.1

Ted Hefter 11 53.36 9-17-3 52.9 33 1 16 3.0

Brandon Battle  9 -100.00 0-2-1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Bronson Yoder 12 116.80 2-2-0 100.0 4 0 12 0.3

Shon Mitchell  3 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Kane Everson 12 326.80 1-1-0 100.0 27 0 27 2.2

Zach Burdick 12 620.80 1-1-0 100.0 62 0 62 5.2

Total 12 111.18 141-276-10 51.1 1859 9 83 154.9

Opponents 12 131.16 268-435-12 61.6 2984 23 67 248.7

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Kane Everson 12 46 585 12.7 3 83 48.8

Zach Burdick 12 34 655 19.3 2 49 54.6

Owen Wright 12 13 97 7.5 0 20 8.1

Donavyn Lester 11 9 119 13.2 1 58 10.8

Jordan Lowery  9 7 88 12.6 1 27 9.8

Bronson Yoder 12 5 23 4.6 0 9 1.9

Anthony Mague  6 4 73 18.2 1 32 12.2

Tyler Klaus 11 4 52 13.0 0 19 4.7

Tyler Crist 12 4 29 7.2 0 14 2.4

A. Funderburke 12 3 39 13.0 0 27 3.2

Chris Conlan  6 2 21 10.5 0 13 3.5

Amonyae Watson  4 2 15 7.5 0 9 3.8

Hollis Mathis 11 2 13 6.5 0 8 1.2

Jaret Anderson  6 2 -1 -0.5 0 2 -0.2

Brandon Battle  9 1 39 39.0 0 39 4.3

Trey Zgombic 12 1 6 6.0 1 6 0.5

Jalen Christian  7 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.9

Justin Dulaney  6 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Total 12 141 1859 13.2 9 83 154.9

Opponents 12 268 2984 11.1 23 67 248.7

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Bronson Yoder 13 36 2.8 0 13

Jordan Lowery 12 116 9.7 0 21

Corey Parker 2 31 15.5 0 0

Jack Erwin 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 28 183 6.5 0 21

Opponents 25 279 11.2 0 49

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Miles Hayes 3 38 12.7 0 28

Isaiah Laster 3 0 0.0 0 0

Corey Parker 2 6 3.0 0 6

Latrelle Smith 2 26 13.0 0 26

Kevin Jarrell 1 11 11.0 0 11

Arman Jones 1 47 47.0 1 47

Total 12 128 10.7 1 47

Opponents 10 87 8.7 1 85

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Bronson Yoder 34 913 26.9 2 98

Cal Kee 3 40 13.3 0 33

Tyler Crist 2 28 14.0 0 22

A. Funderburke 2 34 17.0 0 19

Owen Wright 1 21 21.0 0 19

Jack Erwin 1 3 3.0 0 3

Brayden Staib 1 2 2.0 0 2

Total 44 1041 23.7 2 98

Opponents 32 653 20.4 1 100

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Tyler Crist 1 15 15.0 1 15

Darius Fullwood 1 3 3.0 1 3

Total 2 18 9.0 2 15

Opponents 2 11 5.5 0 8



2019 William & Mary Football

William and Mary Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Hollis Mathis 8 - - - - 0-2 - - 48

Jake Johnston - 7-12 21-24 - - - - - 42

Bronson Yoder 6 - - - - 0-1 - - 36

Owen Wright 5 - - 1-1 - - - - 32

Donavyn Lester 5 - - - - - - - 30

Zach Burdick 3 - - 1-1 - - - - 20

Kane Everson 3 - - - - - - - 18

A. Funderburke 3 - - - - - - - 18

Kris Hooper - 2-6 9-9 - - - - - 15

Tyler Crist 2 - - - - - - - 12

Trey Zgombic 1 - - - - - - - 6

Arman Jones 1 - - - - - - - 6

Darius Fullwood 1 - - - - - - - 6

Anthony Mague 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jordan Lowery 1 - - - - - - - 6

Bill Murray - - - - 1 - - - 2

George Eberle - 0-1 - - - - - - 0

Ted Hefter - - - - - 1-2 - - 0

Total 40 9-19 30-33 2-2 1 1-5 - - 303

Opponents 40 20-31 36-39 - - 0-2 - 1 338

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Hollis Mathis 11 295 546 976 1522 138.4

Kilton Anderson 7 122 -20 757 737 105.3

Owen Wright 12 138 584 0 584 48.7

Bronson Yoder 12 66 375 4 379 31.6

Donavyn Lester 11 66 271 0 271 24.6

A. Funderburke 12 41 219 0 219 18.2

Zach Burdick 12 3 51 62 113 9.4

Tyler Crist 12 25 103 0 103 8.6

Jaret Anderson 6 12 55 0 55 9.2

Kane Everson 12 5 13 27 40 3.3

Elijah Burns 2 4 25 0 25 12.5

Ted Hefter 11 18 -10 33 23 2.1

Jordan Lowery 9 2 16 0 16 1.8

Noah Giles 10 2 6 0 6 0.6

TEAM 5 1 -2 0 -2 -0.4

Total 12 803 2232 1859 4091 340.9

Opponents 12 912 1835 2984 4819 401.6

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Jake Johnston 7-12 58.3 0-0 4-6 1-4 2-2 0-0 41 0

Kris Hooper 2-6 33.3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-4 1-1 54 0

George Eberle 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0

FG Sequence William and Mary Opponents

LAFAYETTE (35),(21),22,(21),47 43,(31),44

Virginia (40),37 30,(34)

COLGATE (23) (21)

East Carolina - (31),55,(33),(22),(45)

UALBANY (54) (43),(42),(25),(27)

Villanova - 41,34

JMU (20) (32),38

MAINE - (38),(24)

Elon (41),49,35,23,49,33,37 50,(38),(31),(30),53,34

Rhode Island - -

TOWSON (27) (38)

Richmond 49 (39),(45),32

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

George Eberle 40 1671 41.8 56 4 9 8 8 1

Will Michael 9 328 36.4 46 0 0 2 0 0

Hollis Mathis 3 74 24.7 40 0 0 1 0 0

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 53 2073 39.1 56 4 9 11 8 1

Opponents 45 1647 36.6 51 1 8 11 1 2

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Kris Hooper 58 3453 59.5 22 1

Total 58 3453 59.5 22 1 20.4 38.8 26

Opponents 69 3835 55.6 15 8 23.7 35.1 29



2019 William & Mary Football

William and Mary Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Bronson Yoder 12 375 23 36 913 0 1347 112.2

Zach Burdick 12 51 655 0 0 0 706 58.8

Owen Wright 12 584 97 0 21 0 702 58.5

Kane Everson 12 13 585 0 0 0 598 49.8

Hollis Mathis 11 546 13 0 0 0 559 50.8

Donavyn Lester 11 271 119 0 0 0 390 35.5

A. Funderburke 12 219 39 0 34 0 292 24.3

Jordan Lowery 9 16 88 116 0 0 220 24.4

Tyler Crist 12 103 29 0 28 0 160 13.3

Anthony Mague 6 0 73 0 0 0 73 12.2

Jaret Anderson 6 55 -1 0 0 0 54 9.0

Tyler Klaus 11 0 52 0 0 0 52 4.7

Arman Jones 11 0 0 0 0 47 47 4.3

Cal Kee 11 0 0 0 40 0 40 3.6

Brandon Battle 9 0 39 0 0 0 39 4.3

Miles Hayes 11 0 0 0 0 38 38 3.5

Corey Parker 12 0 0 31 0 6 37 3.1

Latrelle Smith 12 0 0 0 0 26 26 2.2

Elijah Burns 2 25 0 0 0 0 25 12.5

Chris Conlan 6 0 21 0 0 0 21 3.5

Amonyae Watso 4 0 15 0 0 0 15 3.8

Kevin Jarrell 12 0 0 0 0 11 11 0.9

Trey Zgombic 12 0 6 0 0 0 6 0.5

Noah Giles 10 6 0 0 0 0 6 0.6

Jalen Christian 7 0 6 0 0 0 6 0.9

Jack Erwin 11 0 0 0 3 0 3 0.3

Brayden Staib 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 2.0

TEAM 5 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -0.4

Ted Hefter 11 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -0.9

Kilton Anderson 7 -20 0 0 0 0 -20 -2.9

Total 12 2232 1859 183 1041 128 5443 453.6

Opponents 12 1835 2984 279 653 87 5838 486.5



2019 William & Mary Football

William and Mary Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

50 Trey Watkins 12 38 45 83 2.5-19 1.0-12 . . 2 1-0 1 . .

8 Corey Parker 12 48 32 80 4.0-11 . 2-6 12 . 1-0 1 2 .

42 Nate Atkins 12 33 45 78 3.0-8 . . . . . . . .

1 Isaiah Laster 12 46 26 72 2.5-2 . 3-0 8 . . 1 . .

21 Arman Jones 11 24 30 54 2.5-14 1.0-8 1-47 5 2 1-0 . . .

3 Gavin Johnson 12 24 29 53 9.0-40 6.5-35 . 6 5 2-0 2 . .

28 Latrelle Smith 12 31 16 47 2.5-9 . 2-26 7 . . 1 . .

6 Miles Hayes 11 27 19 46 1.5-4 . 3-38 2 . . 1 . .

95 Bill Murray 11 23 23 46 11.5-38 6.0-27 . 1 2 . 1 4 .

90 Will Kiely 12 20 17 37 10.0-38 3.0-18 . 1 5 1-0 . . .

9 Carl Fowler 12 17 19 36 6.0-37 3.0-19 . 3 1 1-0 . . .

37 Gage Herdman 8 19 15 34 1.0-4 . . 1 . 1-0 . . .

30 Isaiah Jones 12 16 15 31 8.0-26 2.0-13 . 1 1 1-0 2 . .

7A Collin Parker 11 13 9 22 . . . . . . 1 . .

36 Tyler Crist 12 14 8 22 4.5-29 3.0-27 . . 1 2-15 1 . .

91 Darius Fullwood 11 9 11 20 0.5-4 0.5-4 . 1 1 1-3 . . .

47 Alex Purviance 10 9 9 18 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

27 Ryan Poole 12 8 9 17 1.0-4 0.5-3 . 6 . . . . .

53 Jack Erwin 11 7 7 14 . . . 1 . . . . .

99 Nate Lynn 12 4 10 14 1.5-1 . . . 2 . . . .

44 Justin Allen 9 9 4 13 . . . . . . . . .

98 Marteise Phipps 11 6 6 12 4.0-10 1.5-6 . . 1 . . . .

93 Zyquan Bessant 12 6 5 11 1.0-3 . . . . . . . .

31 Kevin Jarrell 12 3 8 11 0.5-1 . 1-11 . . . . . .

94 G. Campbell 12 7 4 11 . . . . . . . . .

38 Cal Kee 11 5 2 7 2.0-4 . . . . . . . .

16 Bronson Yoder 12 4 3 7 . . . 2 . . . . .

54 Jarrett Heckert 6 2 4 6 1.0-10 1.0-10 . 1 . . 1 . .

13 Nate Lewis 3 4 2 6 0.5-4 . . 2 . . . . .

40 Gregory Cuffey 4 5 . 5 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

34 Michael Jackson 11 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

55 Joey Nameth 1 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

19 Kris Hooper 12 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

35 Marcus Barnes 3 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

57 Tyler Tedeschi 10 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

9A Zach Burdick 12 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

45 Riley Fox 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

41 Sam Katz 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

56 Davis Call 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

82 Tyler Klaus 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

1A George Eberle 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

TM TEAM 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

26 A. Funderburke 12 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

39 Trey Zgombic 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 12 497 437 934 82-322 30-182 12-128 60 23 12-18 13 6 .

Opponents 12 470 428 898 88-335 30-179 10-87 32 17 10-11 13 2 1


